NOTICE OF
OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT RELATED TO
PASSENGER FACILITY CHARGE

The Greater Rochester International Airport (ROC) is providing an opportunity for public
comment until May 15, 2014 related to the proposed amendment to our Passenger Facility
Charge (PFC) Application #3 for the greater Rochester International Airport.

Monroe County received approval from the FAA to "impose and use" PFCs for five projects at
the Greater Rochester International Airport on June 30, 2004. The approved collection amount
for these projects was $40,310,360. This PFC Application #3 is the subject of this notice of a
proposed amendment prior to closeout.

Monroe County is proposing to decrease the total amount of PFC’s to be collected on these
projects from the current approved amount of $40,310,360 to $29,178,264. All the projects in
this application are now complete. We have updated project costs on these completed projects
based on actual costs. Attached is a revised PFC project Spreadsheet titled “PFC Application
Amendment Funding Summary Table” with updated project costs and funding sources. The
Terminal Modification for Baggage Screening project bids came in less than budgeted resulting
in less PFC funds being needed. Additionally, both Project 03-003 Taxiway A Construction and
Project 03-004 Terminal Improvements did not need to be financed. These two projects were
funded with “Pay-As-You-Go” PFCs with no debt financing & interest funding used as
originally approved.

Due to the change in the PFC method of funding from debt financing to “Pay-As-You-Go”, the
FAA requires the Monroe County Airport Authority to seek public comment on the above
mentioned changes to this PFC Application.

Comments or a request for more detailed project information should be sent to Michael
Giardino, Director of Aviation, Greater Rochester International Airport, 1200 Brooks
Avenue, Rochester, New York 14624,



Public Agency:
Use Alrport({s):
Application No:

Date;

Projact No.
03-001
03-002
03-003
03-008
03-005

Appllcation Total

Project No.

03-001
03-002

03003
03-004
03-005

Amended Total:

County of Monroe, New York
Greater Rochester
04-03-C-00-ROC

12/20/2013

1 Alrport

Project Number/Title

Aircraft Rescue & Flrefighting Equipment
Snow Removal Equipment

Taxiway A Construction

Terminal Improvements

Terminal Modifications for Baggage Screening

PFC Application Amendment Funding Summary

Approved Funding

Project Number/Title

Aircraft Rescue & Firefighting Equipment
Snow Removal Equipment.

Taxiway A Construction

Terminal Improvements

Terminal Modifications for Baggage Screening

Totals

H\Aiport\Admin\PFC #3 Amendmantid4-03-C-00-ROC xls

Al PEC Other Total Grand Total
Pay-as-you-go Bond Capital Fin. & Int, Total Capita Fin, & Int, Capital Fin. & int.
5 BOQOOO 5 S s . 5 Moo s . H - $ BODOOD $ - S B0O,000
S 1,700,000 S -5 - 5 1700000 S $ . $ 1700000 § . $ 1,700,000
$ 1,500,000 H - S 2,500,000 & 816,654 & 3,316,694 H - 5 $ 4000000 S 916,694 § 4,816,694
5 L 5 6000000 $§ 1,960,066 § 7,960,066 H s H S 6,000000 5 1,960,066 $ 7.960.066
H - $ 20,000,000 5 6,533,600 $ 26,533,600 5 20,000,000 % 20,000,000
3 -
$ 1,500,000 $ 2,500,000 $ 28,500,000 5 9,310,360 5 40,310,360 s . 532,500,000 § 9,310,360 $ 41,810,360
Proposed Amendment
Physical
Completion PFC
Date AlP PFC Other Total Grand Total Amendment
Pay-ss-you-ga  Band Capital Fin. & tnt. Total Capital Fin. & Int. Capital Fin_& Int
07/17/06 5 . $  ¥rr3es S o 5 - § 386 S - 5 S 777386 § - § 777388 § (22,614}
12/29/08 5 s 5 1736879 S . s 5 1,736,879 s H 5 1,736B879 5 S 1736879 $ 36,479
07/31/08 § 1500000 § 2,657,257 § ¥ $ $ 2,657,257 s 5 - 5 4,157,257 5 - $ 4,157,257 $ {659,437}
01714708 5 o $ BAB73365 S - 5 . $ 18,873,365 $ 5 s $ 8,873,365 § - 5 8,873,365 $ 913,299
o7/31/11 s H . $ 14895035 § 238342 $ 15133377 § $ . $14,895035 § 238,342 515133377 §  (11,400,223)
$ 1,500,000 514,044,887 5 14895035 5 238,342 § 29,178,264 H - $30,435922 S 238,342 $ 30,678,264 $  (11,132,096)



